damages under this Agreement or the Lease, and payment obligations under the Lease including 
the price to purchase the Generating Facility), in no event shall the City’s payment obligation for 
the services provided hereunder be any amount in excess of the sum of  Twenty-Six Million 
Nine-Hundred and Twenty-One Thousand Eight Hundred and Sixty Dollars and Zero 
Cents ($26,921,860.00) over the Term of this Agreement, unless this Agreement is amended to 
increase such amount.

6. CONTRACT FUNDING.

A. All payments under this Agreement shall be paid from the City and County of 
Denver Airport System Fund and from no other fund or source.